SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Dated: 24/6/16.

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F. To	2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3993 /1876-77
	5h Amit Yadar
	HNO- WZ-72C
	Todapur, New selhi-1100/2
Sub:	Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

With reference to your application dated 24\316 vide ID No. 3993 dated 27\616 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from IB | T | Adm. | E I (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above.

Sir/Madam,

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy to:-

1. The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed)

RTI Matter

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 SECRETARIAT BRANCH

No.F. 2/RTI-2013/DTTE/SB/Part File/ \$66-877 Dated: 10/06/2016

To

- 1. The Principal, College of Art, Tilak Marg, New Delhi
- 2. The Principal, D.I.P.S.A.R, Pushp Vihar, Delhi
- The Principal, A.I.A.C.T.R, Geeta Colony, Delhi 3.
- The Registrar, Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi. 4.
- The Principal, G.B. Pant Engg. College, Okhla, New Delhi. 5.
- The Director/Registrar, I.I.I.T-D, Okhla, Delhi-20. 6.
- 7. The Principal, Ch. Brahm Prakash Govt. Engineering College, Jaffarpur, Delhi
- The Principal, B.P.I.B.S, Shakarpur, Delhi. 8.
- 9. The Registrar, Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women, Kashmere Gate, Delhi,
- 10. The Director, NSIT, Azad Hind Fauj Marg, Sector 3, Dwarka, New Delhi-78.

Sub: Transfer of RTI application under Sub Section (3) of Section 6 of Right to Information Act, 2005.

ID No. 3993 dated 27.05.2016

Sir/Madam,

I am to enclose herewith the RTI application which pertains to your office, bearing ID and Dated stated above, filed by Sh. Amit Yadav, WZ-72/C, Todapur, New Delhi-110012, for seeking information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant, as per the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may further be transferred to the public authority concerned directly, under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

Administrative Officer (SB)

No.F. 2/RTI-2013/DTTE/SB/Part File/

Dated:

Copy to

- 1. Sh. Amit Yadav, WZ-72/C, Todapur, New Delhi-110012.
- 2 PIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ) with the information that reply of branch may be treated as NIL

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034 (Establishment-IV - Ph-011-27322927)

No:F.3(35)/2012/TTE/E-IV/ 53(

Dated: \$4/06/16

То

The Public Information Officer (RTI), D.T.T.E. (H.Q.), Pitampura, Delhi-110034.

Sub:Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. 3993, dt. 27.05.16 (Applicant – Sh. Amit Yadav).

Sir,

Kindly refer to your office letter dated 27.05.16 on the subject cited above.

In this regard, I am directed to furnish the required information as per records of this branch, as under:-

SI. No.	Details	Number of Employees
1.	No. of employees whose children are studying in Government Schools	NIL
2.	No. of employees whose children are studying in Public / Private Schools	34

Yours faithfully

(PRASAD KUMAR P.)
SUPERINTENDENT (ADMN.)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 433

Dated: 14/06/2016

To,
The PIO (RTI),

DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3993 dated 27.5.2016, filed by Sh. Amit Yadav, WZ-72/C, Todapur, NewDelhi-110012 under transfer from PIO-Dte.of Education.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3993/1661 dated 27.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI	Information Sought	Information Provided
no.		
1.	Information as per sl. No 1	Applicant has sought information regarding numbers of officers and officials under TTE who are imparting education to their wards through Government schools and Public/Private schools.
		As per branch record four officials of Training wing are drawing salary from sanctioned post of DTTE(HQ). All are imparting education to their wards through public/private schools except one official who is teaching her one ward in central school.
		However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, All ITI s/BTC/DAA for providing specific reply to applicant.

Yours faithfully,

[P.S.DHARIWAL]

/06/2016

Administrative Officer (Trg.)

Dated:

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:-

1] PIO(RTI), All ITI/BTC/DAA, Delhi New Delhi:- As the matter is closely connected with your office the instant RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3993 dated 27.5.2016 (copy attached) is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to the question in the application, directly to the applicant.

[Encl: - As above]

[P.S.DHARIWAL

Administrative Officer (Trg

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNCIAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA DELHI - 110088.

F.1/1060/RTI/ E-1/2016/TE/AD/ 752

Dated: 02/06/2016

Subject: - Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. 3993, dated 27/05/2016.

This is with reference to the above RTI ID No.-3993 dated 27/05/2016. The Point wise reply as under:

Point No. 1:- No such information available in this branch. The same has been transferred to the PIOs of all government institutes of technology under DTTE vide letter no. 738, dated 31/05/2016 (copy already sent to PIO).

-62/6/2016

(Dr. Shiv Kumar Dubey) Deputy Director (E-I)

The PIO DTTE, Pitam Pura Delhi -110088.

 $f_{i} \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNCIAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA DELHI - 110088.

F.1/1060/RTI/ E-1/2016/TE/AD/ 738

Dated: 31/05/2016

To,

The PIO
All Govt. Institute of Technology,
Under DTTE
New Delhi / Delhi

Subject: - Transfer of RTI application under sub section (3) of section 6 of RTI Act 2005. ID No. 3993 dated 27/05/2016 filed by Sh. Amit Yadav r/o WZ-72/C, Todapur, New Delhi-110012.

Sir/Madam,

I am enclosing herewith RTI application which pertains to your Institute. bearing ID and date stated above, filed by Sh. Amit Yadav For seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant as per the provision of RTI Act 2005. In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may further be transferred to public authority concerned directly, under intimation to this office.

(Dr. Shiv Kumar Dubey)

Dy.Director (E-I)

Copy for information to:

PIO, DTTE (HQ) Pitampura, Delhi.

2. Sh. Amit Yadav r/o WZ-72/C, Todapur, New Delhi-110012.

FOR SA

जन सूचना अधिकारी, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, पुराना सचिवालय, नई दिल्ली-110054. 10No.3993

विषय : जन सूचना अधिकार २००५ के तहत सूचना प्राप्त करना.

श्रीमान जी,

सविनय निवेदन हैं की दिल्ली सरकार के अधीन मोजूदा समय में शिक्षा, उच्च शिक्षा तथा तकनीकी शिक्षा विभागों में तैनात अधिकारी तथा कर्मचारी कार्यरत हैं उनके संबंध में निम्नलिखित सूचना दी जाए..

१- कितने अधिकारियों तथा कर्मचारियों के बच्चे अरकारी तथा कितने पब्लिक / प्राइवेट विद्यालयों से पढ़ाई कर रहे हैं

"In case the information requested is not held by your Public Authority, you are requested to transfer this RTI application or its part(s) to the PIO of the concerned public Authority, under intimation to me, within 5 days of receiving this application, as per Sec 6(3) of the RTI Act."

भवदीय अमित यादव WZ-72/C, टोड़ापुर, नई दिल्ली-110012 मोबाइल : 9868429290

Voru 16

Ochor May 4116

494/RTi/22/4/16